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North Armagh Motor Club  14 February 2015Eurocables Stages Rally

Official Final Classification
Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Driver Town Car Class Total Gap to lead Gap to previous

1 1 Derek McGarrity/James McKee Newtownabbey Mini Countryman WRC 8 26m 15.1s

2 3 Kenny McKinstry/Noel Orr Banbridge Subaru Impreza S14 WRC 8 26m 21.1s +0m 06.0s

3 7 Kevin Barrett/Claire Gamble Co Kildare Subaru Impreza S14 WRC 8 26m 54.2s +0m 39.1s +0m 33.1s

4 2 Alan Carmichael/Ivor lamont Ballymena Mini Countryman WRC 9 27m 03.7s +0m 48.6s +0m 09.5s

5 5 Paddy McVeigh/Gary McElhinney Dungannon Subaru Impreza S12B 8 27m 19.1s +1m 04.0s +0m 15.4s

6 4 Martin Cairns/Brian Hoy Strabane Subaru Impreza S14 WRC 8 27m 25.0s +1m 09.9s +0m 05.9s

7 9 Emma McKinstry/Kenny Hull Banbridge Subaru Impreza S8 8 27m 41.1s +1m 26.0s +0m 16.1s

8 10 Ray Brammer/Mo Downey Kings Lynn Subaru Impreza WRC 8 27m 51.2s +1m 36.1s +0m 10.1s

9 19 Keith White/Damian McCann Crumlin Ford Escort MkI 7 27m 56.7s +1m 41.6s +0m 05.5s

10 18 Wesley Patterson/Johnny Baird Lisburn Ford Escort RS 6 28m 06.0s +1m 50.9s +0m 09.3s

11 15 Kieron Graffin/Paddy Robinson Toomebridge Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 2 28m 14.2s +1m 59.1s +0m 08.2s

12 23 Dessie McCartney/Maurice Jellie Groomsport Darrian T90 GTR 7 28m 15.2s +2m 00.1s +0m 01.0s

13 21 Simon Woodside/Steven Dowds Templepatrick Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 28m 35.4s +2m 20.3s +0m 20.2s

14 27 Brian McFall/Matthew McKenna Bushmills Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 28m 37.0s +2m 21.9s +0m 01.6s

15 22 James Kennedy/Rebecca Kennedy Antrim Ford Escort MkII 6 28m 38.0s +2m 22.9s +0m 01.0s

16 20 Paul Barrett/Declan Tumilty Maynooth Subaru Impreza N14 2 28m 39.6s +2m 24.5s +0m 01.6s

17 17 Fintan McGrady/Gavin Campbell Belfast Ford Escort MkII 7 28m 41.7s +2m 26.6s +0m 02.1s

18 50 Kyle White/Adam Carson Belfast Citroën C2 R2 4 28m 44.0s +2m 28.9s +0m 02.3s

19 12 Geoff McMahon/Robert Graham Markethill Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 28m 48.2s +2m 33.1s +0m 04.2s

20 30 Matthew McGaffin/Andrew McGaffin Gilford Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 28m 50.1s +2m 35.0s +0m 01.9s

21 34 Andrew McCormick/Rudy Tate Co.Down Vauxhall Chevette 6 28m 55.9s +2m 40.8s +0m 05.8s

22 24 Brendan O'Hagan/Tommy Speers Dungiven Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 9 28m 59.3s +2m 44.2s +0m 03.4s

23 49 Alan Smyth/Macartan Kierans Omagh Citroën C2 R2 4 29m 00.4s +2m 45.3s +0m 01.1s

24 25 Clive Kilpatrick/Jonathan Pearson Markethill Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 29m 01.4s +2m 46.3s +0m 01.0s

25 55 Andrew Wilson/Adrian Murdock Ballymena Toyota Starlet 4 29m 15.4s +3m 00.3s +0m 14.0s

26 43 Andrew Patterson/Philip Armstrong Newry Ford Escort G3 6 29m 27.8s +3m 12.7s +0m 12.4s

27 37 Drew Wylie/Cormac McGrady Saintfield Ford Escort RS1800 11 29m 27.9s +3m 12.8s +0m 00.1s

28 51 Niall Donnelly/Stephen Kerr Ballymena Ford Escort 4 29m 30.1s +3m 15.0s +0m 02.2s

29 54 Robert Erwin/Neil Ervine Lisburn Toyota Corolla 4 29m 31.9s +3m 16.8s +0m 01.8s

30 53 Adam Bustard/Michael Gilmore Castlederg Citroën C2 R2 4 29m 33.4s +3m 18.3s +0m 01.5s
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North Armagh Motor Club  14 February 2015Eurocables Stages Rally

Official Final Classification
Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Driver Town Car Class Total Gap to lead Gap to previous

31 11 Robin Phillips/Laura Phillips Saintfield Citroën DS3 R5 9 29m 34.2s +3m 19.1s +0m 00.8s

32 46 Ian Green/Amanda Green Ballynahinch Peugeot 205 GTi 5 29m 34.2s +3m 19.1s +0m 00.0s

33 86 Declan McNaughton/Simon Michael Ballymena Ford Escort MkII 7 29m 42.5s +3m 27.4s +0m 08.3s

34 16 David Armstrong/Paul Mulholland Banbridge Ford Escort MkII 7 29m 45.6s +3m 30.5s +0m 03.1s

35 35 William McClurkin/Louise McClurkin Crumlin Ford Escort MkII 5 29m 47.9s +3m 32.8s +0m 02.3s

36 41 Stephen Mawhinney/Nigel Magee Ballyclare Talbot Sunbeam Lotus 10 29m 56.1s +3m 41.0s +0m 08.2s

37 52 William Creighton/Brain Crawford Moria Ford Fiesta R2 4 30m 03.1s +3m 48.0s +0m 07.0s

38 31 Seamus Branniff/Dean O'Sullivan Ballynahinch Subaru Impreza 2 30m 03.1s +3m 48.0s +0m 00.0s

39 36 Hugh Murdoch/Ewan Murdoch Stranraer Ford Escort MkII 7 30m 09.3s +3m 54.2s +0m 06.2s

40 59 Mark Geraghty/David Long Kilkenny Vauxhall Nova 4 30m 10.3s +3m 55.2s +0m 01.0s

41 81 Conor Cochrane/Alexander Cochrane Bushmills Ford Escort MkII 3 30m 11.2s +3m 56.1s +0m 00.9s

42 78 David Kane/Martin Lynch Leitrim Talbot Sunbeam 3 30m 20.3s +4m 05.2s +0m 09.1s

43 47 Gerry McPolin/Rory McPolin Banbridge Ford Escort MkII 5 30m 22.7s +4m 07.6s +0m 02.4s

44 66 Michael Nutt/James McKeefrey Coleraine Honda Civic 1 30m 26.2s +4m 11.1s +0m 03.5s

45 29 Philip Ewart/Scott McMahon Armagh Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 8 30m 31.4s +4m 16.3s +0m 05.2s

46 58 Brian Black/Jason Black Armagh Toyota Starlet 3 30m 36.9s +4m 21.8s +0m 05.5s

47 38 Philip Wylie/Lewis Dunlop Hertfordshire Ford Escort RS1800 11 30m 40.0s +4m 24.9s +0m 03.1s

48 65 Neil Monaghan/Jamie Monaghan Armagh Ford Fiesta ST 1 30m 48.9s +4m 33.8s +0m 08.9s

49 76 Philip McDowell/Thomas Purdy Newtownards Ford Escort MkI 10 30m 50.1s +4m 35.0s +0m 01.2s

50 79 Michael McCarroll/Ronnie Craig Cloghmills Ford Fiesta 1 31m 00.5s +4m 45.4s +0m 10.4s

51 60 Chris Byers/Joan Gilmore Portaferry Ford Escort MkII 5 31m 07.2s +4m 52.1s +0m 06.7s

52 72 Jonathan Armstrong/Philip Mitchell Banbridge Vauxhall Nova 3 31m 20.3s +5m 05.2s +0m 13.1s

53 64 Mark Robinson/Brian Galbraith Downpatrick Talbot Sunbeam 3 31m 49.7s +5m 34.6s +0m 29.4s

54 68 Nick Barnett/Davy Graham Bristol Honda Civic Type R 1 32m 13.3s +5m 58.2s +0m 23.6s

55 42 Lee Morelli/Ben Teggart Crumlin Ford Escort MkII 6 32m 25.0s +6m 09.9s +0m 11.7s

56 82 Brian Little/Jonny McAleer Omagh Ford Escort MkII 3 32m 34.9s +6m 19.8s +0m 09.9s

57 85 Harry Brown/Martin McGrath Moira Hillman Avenger 10 32m 35.6s +6m 20.5s +0m 00.7s

58 84 Sam Ewart/George McMahon Armagh Ford Escort MkII 10 32m 46.1s +6m 31.0s +0m 10.5s

59 57 Ian Duff/Ian Hull Cookstown Proton Compact Sprint 4 32m 51.0s +6m 35.9s +0m 04.9s

60 48 Jonathan Hall/Michael Hall Armagh Ford Escort MkII 5 32m 52.3s +6m 37.2s +0m 01.3s
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North Armagh Motor Club  14 February 2015Eurocables Stages Rally

Official Final Classification
Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Driver Town Car Class Total Gap to lead Gap to previous

61 62 Colin Price/James Stevenson Kells Vauxhall Corsa 3 33m 04.7s +6m 49.6s +0m 12.4s

62 40 Malcolm Pedlow/Ivor Ferguson Belfast BMW 2002 10 33m 06.1s +6m 51.0s +0m 01.4s

63 83 Gerry Faloona/Sean Treacy Belfast Vauxhall Astra 1 33m 26.0s +7m 10.9s +0m 19.9s

64 87 Bryan Gallagher/Gary McGlone Omagh Ford Focus 6 34m 14.0s +7m 58.9s +0m 48.0s

65 77 Brian Fitzmaurice/David Evans Portaferry Vauxhall Nova 3 34m 47.0s +8m 31.9s +0m 33.0s

6 Stephen Wright/Gregory McQuillan Newbliss Ford Fiesta R5 9 OTL

14 Ashley Dickson/Jackie Elliott Drumquin Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 DNF

74 Ian Dickson/Ray Fitzpatrick Drumquin Ford Fiesta ST 1 DNF

75 James Turkington/Michael Johnston Portadown Ford Escort 10 DNF

8 Stuart Biggerstaff/Jonathan MacDonald Kinallen Subaru Impreza WRC 8 DNF

28 Jim Feenan/Barry McParland Mountnorris Ford Escort WRC 8 DNF

33 Roy Haslett/Gavin Larmour Newtownards Ford Escort F2 6 OTL

32 David Crossen/Mark Faulkner Comber Ford Escort 6 DNF

45 Marshall Kennedy/Wendy Blackledge Lurgan Peugeot 306 6 DNF

67 Ben Crealey/John Henderson Portadown Ford Fiesta ST 1 DNF

69 Aaron Newell/Richard Newell Ballygowan Ford Escort MkII 5 DNF

61 Paul Murdoch/Mark McCaffrey Stranraer Ford Escort MkII 5 DNF

71 Sean McNabb/James McNabb Downpatrick Vauxhall Chevette 6 DNF

80 Steven McCrossan/Caroline McGuiness Omagh Vauxhall Astra GSi 1 DNF

26 Robert Bunting/Graeme Stewart Ballygowan Subaru Impreza N11 2 DNF

63 Gavin Devlin/Cormac Doyle Rathfriland Talbot Sunbeam 3 DNF

73 Jason Dickson/Barry McGill Drumquin Ford Fiesta 1 DNF
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North Armagh Motor Club Eurocables Stages Rally  14 February 2015

Class 1      Group N cars up to and including 2000cc Class 4      Clubman cars from 1451cc to 1650cc with more than two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous

1 66 Michael Nutt/James McKeefrey Honda Civic 30m 26.2s 1 50 Kyle White/Adam Carson Citroën C2 R2 28m 44.0s

2 65 Neil Monaghan/Jamie Monaghan Ford Fiesta ST 30m 48.9s +22.7s 2 49 Alan Smyth/Macartan Kierans Citroën C2 R2 29m 00.4s +16.4s

3 79 Michael McCarroll/Ronnie Craig Ford Fiesta 31m 00.5s +34.3s +11.6s 3 55 Andrew Wilson/Adrian Murdock Toyota Starlet 29m 15.4s +31.4s +15.0s

4 68 Nick Barnett/Davy Graham Honda Civic Type R 32m 13.3s +1m 47.1s +1m12.8s 4 51 Niall Donnelly/Stephen Kerr Ford Escort 29m 30.1s +46.1s +14.7s

5 83 Gerry Faloona/Sean Treacy Vauxhall Astra 33m 26.0s +2m 59.8s +1m12.7s 5 54 Robert Erwin/Neil Ervine Toyota Corolla 29m 31.9s +47.9s +1.8s

74 Ian Dickson/Ray Fitzpatrick Ford Fiesta ST DNF 6 53 Adam Bustard/Michael Gilmore Citroën C2 R2 29m 33.4s +49.4s +1.5s

67 Ben Crealey/John Henderson Ford Fiesta ST DNF 7 52 William Creighton/Brain Crawford Ford Fiesta R2 30m 03.1s +1m 19.1s +29.7s

80 Steven McCrossan/Caroline McGuiness Vauxhall Astra GSi DNF 8 59 Mark Geraghty/David Long Vauxhall Nova 30m 10.3s +1m 26.3s +7.2s

73 Jason Dickson/Barry McGill Ford Fiesta DNF 9 57 Ian Duff/Ian Hull Proton Compact Sprint 32m 51.0s +4m 07.0s +2m40.7s

Class 2      Group N cars over 2000cc Class 5      Clubman cars from 1651cc to 2100cc with up to two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous

1 15 Kieron Graffin/Paddy Robinson Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 28m 14.2s 1 46 Ian Green/Amanda Green Peugeot 205 GTi 29m 34.2s

2 21 Simon Woodside/Steven Dowds Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 28m 35.4s +21.2s 2 35 William McClurkin/Louise McClurkin Ford Escort MkII 29m 47.9s +13.7s

3 27 Brian McFall/Matthew McKenna Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 28m 37.0s +22.8s +1.6s 3 47 Gerry McPolin/Rory McPolin Ford Escort MkII 30m 22.7s +48.5s +34.8s

4 20 Paul Barrett/Declan Tumilty Subaru Impreza N14 28m 39.6s +25.4s +2.6s 4 60 Chris Byers/Joan Gilmore Ford Escort MkII 31m 07.2s +1m 33.0s +44.5s

5 12 Geoff McMahon/Robert Graham Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 28m 48.2s +34.0s +8.6s 5 48 Jonathan Hall/Michael Hall Ford Escort MkII 32m 52.3s +3m 18.1s +1m45.1s

6 30 Matthew McGaffin/Andrew McGaffin Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 28m 50.1s +35.9s +1.9s 69 Aaron Newell/Richard Newell Ford Escort MkII DNF

7 25 Clive Kilpatrick/Jonathan Pearson Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 29m 01.4s +47.2s +11.3s 61 Paul Murdoch/Mark McCaffrey Ford Escort MkII DNF

8 31 Seamus Branniff/Dean O'Sullivan Subaru Impreza 30m 03.1s +1m 48.9s +1m01.7s

14 Ashley Dickson/Jackie Elliott Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX DNF Class 6      Clubman cars from 1651cc to 2100cc with more than two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only

26 Robert Bunting/Graeme Stewart Subaru Impreza N11 DNF Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous

1 18 Wesley Patterson/Johnny Baird Ford Escort RS 28m 06.0s

Class 3      Clubman cars up to and including 1450cc and from 1451cc to 1650cc with up to two valves per cylinder - Two wheel drive only2 22 James Kennedy/Rebecca Kennedy Ford Escort MkII 28m 38.0s +32.0s

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous 3 34 Andrew McCormick/Rudy Tate Vauxhall Chevette 28m 55.9s +49.9s +17.9s

1 81 Conor Cochrane/Alexander Cochrane Ford Escort MkII 30m 11.2s 4 43 Andrew Patterson/Philip Armstrong Ford Escort G3 29m 27.8s +1m 21.8s +31.9s

2 78 David Kane/Martin Lynch Talbot Sunbeam 30m 20.3s +9.1s 5 42 Lee Morelli/Ben Teggart Ford Escort MkII 32m 25.0s +4m 19.0s +2m57.2s

3 58 Brian Black/Jason Black Toyota Starlet 30m 36.9s +25.7s +16.6s 6 87 Bryan Gallagher/Gary McGlone Ford Focus 34m 14.0s +6m 08.0s +1m49.0s

4 72 Jonathan Armstrong/Philip Mitchell Vauxhall Nova 31m 20.3s +1m 09.1s +43.4s 33 Roy Haslett/Gavin Larmour Ford Escort F2 OTL

5 64 Mark Robinson/Brian Galbraith Talbot Sunbeam 31m 49.7s +1m 38.5s +29.4s 32 David Crossen/Mark Faulkner Ford Escort DNF

6 82 Brian Little/Jonny McAleer Ford Escort MkII 32m 34.9s +2m 23.7s +45.2s 45 Marshall Kennedy/Wendy Blackledge Peugeot 306 DNF

7 62 Colin Price/James Stevenson Vauxhall Corsa 33m 04.7s +2m 53.5s +29.8s 71 Sean McNabb/James McNabb Vauxhall Chevette DNF

8 77 Brian Fitzmaurice/David Evans Vauxhall Nova 34m 47.0s +4m 35.8s +1m42.3s

63 Gavin Devlin/Cormac Doyle Talbot Sunbeam DNF
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North Armagh Motor Club Eurocables Stages Rally  14 February 2015

Class 7      Clubman cars over 2100cc – Two wheel drive only

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous

1 19 Keith White/Damian McCann Ford Escort MkI 27m 56.7s

2 23 Dessie McCartney/Maurice Jellie Darrian T90 GTR 28m 15.2s +18.5s

3 17 Fintan McGrady/Gavin Campbell Ford Escort MkII 28m 41.7s +45.0s +26.5s

4 86 Declan McNaughton/Simon Michael Ford Escort MkII 29m 42.5s +1m 45.8s +1m00.8s

5 16 David Armstrong/Paul Mulholland Ford Escort MkII 29m 45.6s +1m 48.9s +3.1s

6 36 Hugh Murdoch/Ewan Murdoch Ford Escort MkII 30m 09.3s +2m 12.6s +23.7s

Class 8      World Rally Cars manufactured up to 31 December 2010

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous

1 1 Derek McGarrity/James McKee Mini Countryman WRC 26m 15.1s

2 3 Kenny McKinstry/Noel Orr Subaru Impreza S14 WRC 26m 21.1s +6.0s

3 7 Kevin Barrett/Claire Gamble Subaru Impreza S14 WRC 26m 54.2s +39.1s +33.1s

4 5 Paddy McVeigh/Gary McElhinney Subaru Impreza S12B 27m 19.1s +1m 04.0s +24.9s

5 4 Martin Cairns/Brian Hoy Subaru Impreza S14 WRC 27m 25.0s +1m 09.9s +5.9s

6 9 Emma McKinstry/Kenny Hull Subaru Impreza S8 27m 41.1s +1m 26.0s +16.1s

7 10 Ray Brammer/Mo Downey Subaru Impreza WRC 27m 51.2s +1m 36.1s +10.1s

8 29 Philip Ewart/Scott McMahon Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 30m 31.4s +4m 16.3s +2m40.2s

8 Stuart Biggerstaff/Jonathan MacDonald Subaru Impreza WRC DNF

28 Jim Feenan/Barry McParland Ford Escort WRC DNF

Class 9      All other eligible cars including FIA Super 2000, R4 and R4T cars

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous

1 2 Alan Carmichael/Ivor lamont Mini Countryman WRC 27m 03.7s

2 24 Brendan O'Hagan/Tommy Speers Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 28m 59.3s +1m 55.6s

3 11 Robin Phillips/Laura Phillips Citroën DS3 R5 29m 34.2s +2m 30.5s +34.9s

6 Stephen Wright/Gregory McQuillan Ford Fiesta R5 OTL

Class 10      Historic Rally cars registered up to 31 December 1985

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous

1 41 Stephen Mawhinney/Nigel Magee Talbot Sunbeam Lotus 29m 56.1s

2 76 Philip McDowell/Thomas Purdy Ford Escort MkI 30m 50.1s +54.0s

3 85 Harry Brown/Martin McGrath Hillman Avenger 32m 35.6s +2m 39.5s +1m45.5s

4 84 Sam Ewart/George McMahon Ford Escort MkII 32m 46.1s +2m 50.0s +10.5s

5 40 Malcolm Pedlow/Ivor Ferguson BMW 2002 33m 06.1s +3m 10.0s +20.0s

75 James Turkington/Michael Johnston Ford Escort DNF

Class 11      Historic Rally cars complying with FIA Appendix K

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous

1 37 Drew Wylie/Cormac McGrady Ford Escort RS1800 29m 27.9s

2 38 Philip Wylie/Lewis Dunlop Ford Escort RS1800 30m 40.0s +1m 12.1s

Loughgilly Coal Stores trophy

1st 2WD car in Overall Classification

Keith White/Damian McCann (Ford Escort MkI)

EuroCABLES perpetual trophy

1st in Overall Classification

Derek McGarrity/James McKee (Mini Countryman WRC)

Jim Kittle Memorial trophy

2nd in Overall Classification

Kenny McKinstry/Noel Orr (Subaru Impreza S14 WRC)

B&S Framing trophy

3rd in Overall Classification

Kevin Barrett/Claire Gamble (Subaru Impreza S14 WRC)

Final ResultsNotional Times have a grey backgroundResults by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1
SS1

SS2
SS2

SS3
SS3

SS4
SS4

SS5
SS5

SS6
SS6

Road 

Penalties
Total

Stage Times in order of Overall Classification

1 1 Derek McGarrity/James McKee Mini Countryman WRC 8 5:31.5 5:29.2 4:12.0 4:08.3 3:28.4 3:25.7 26:15.1

2 3 Kenny McKinstry/Noel Orr Subaru Impreza S14 WRC 8 5:33.5 5:25.7 4:12.5 4:10.0 3:30.2 3:29.2 26:21.1

3 7 Kevin Barrett/Claire Gamble Subaru Impreza S14 WRC 8 5:42.8 5:30.3 4:18.3 4:10.4 3:34.6 3:37.8 26:54.2

4 2 Alan Carmichael/Ivor lamont Mini Countryman WRC 9 5:42.6 5:35.5 4:20.1 4:13.1 3:38.0 3:34.4 27:03.7

5 5 Paddy McVeigh/Gary McElhinney Subaru Impreza S12B 8 5:49.8 5:44.8 4:19.3 4:16.4 3:38.0 3:30.8 27:19.1

6 4 Martin Cairns/Brian Hoy Subaru Impreza S14 WRC 8 5:47.9 5:37.5 4:17.5 4:27.5 3:39.7 3:34.9 27:25.0

7 9 Emma McKinstry/Kenny Hull Subaru Impreza S8 8 5:53.8 5:46.2 4:24.1 4:22.2 3:38.0 3:36.8 27:41.1

8 10 Ray Brammer/Mo Downey Subaru Impreza WRC 8 6:06.5 5:43.1 4:24.3 4:21.8 3:39.7 3:35.8 27:51.2

9 19 Keith White/Damian McCann Ford Escort MkI 7 6:07.5 5:47.0 4:23.5 4:23.6 3:38.7 3:36.4 27:56.7

10 18 Wesley Patterson/Johnny Baird Ford Escort RS 6 6:03.6 5:50.8 4:24.9 4:28.1 3:40.0 3:38.6 28:06.0

11 15 Kieron Graffin/Paddy Robinson Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 2 6:00.0 5:44.3 4:30.9 4:26.1 3:47.7 3:45.2 28:14.2

12 23 Dessie McCartney/Maurice Jellie Darrian T90 GTR 7 6:03.0 5:55.9 4:31.6 4:21.7 3:41.0 3:42.0 28:15.2

13 21 Simon Woodside/Steven Dowds Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 6:10.9 5:54.6 4:30.9 4:31.6 3:46.1 3:41.3 28:35.4

14 27 Brian McFall/Matthew McKenna Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 6:06.1 5:50.5 4:32.3 4:31.6 3:49.1 3:47.4 28:37.0

15 22 James Kennedy/Rebecca Kennedy Ford Escort MkII 6 6:04.3 5:49.8 4:32.5 4:29.9 3:45.9 3:55.6 28:38.0

16 20 Paul Barrett/Declan Tumilty Subaru Impreza N14 2 6:06.9 5:56.9 4:31.8 4:32.0 3:46.2 3:45.8 28:39.6

17 17 Fintan McGrady/Gavin Campbell Ford Escort MkII 7 6:19.2 5:51.2 4:34.9 4:37.7 3:32.5 3:46.2 28:41.7

18 50 Kyle White/Adam Carson Citroën C2 R2 4 6:04.9 6:04.8 4:35.7 4:31.6 3:44.3 3:42.7 28:44.0

19 12 Geoff McMahon/Robert Graham Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 6:10.7 5:55.9 4:31.9 4:33.3 3:51.5 3:44.9 28:48.2

20 30 Matthew McGaffin/Andrew McGaffin Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 6:05.5 6:00.2 4:34.2 4:28.2 3:49.0 3:53.0 28:50.1

21 34 Andrew McCormick/Rudy Tate Vauxhall Chevette 6 6:06.6 5:56.4 4:34.5 4:35.2 3:53.2 3:50.0 28:55.9

22 24 Brendan O'Hagan/Tommy Speers Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 9 6:03.2 6:01.3 4:37.1 4:35.5 3:52.9 3:49.3 28:59.3

23 49 Alan Smyth/Macartan Kierans Citroën C2 R2 4 6:07.5 6:00.3 4:42.4 4:31.3 3:52.4 3:46.5 29:00.4

24 25 Clive Kilpatrick/Jonathan Pearson Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 6:14.3 6:01.3 4:33.1 4:31.0 3:51.9 3:49.8 29:01.4

25 55 Andrew Wilson/Adrian Murdock Toyota Starlet 4 6:08.8 6:03.2 4:42.6 4:35.2 3:52.1 3:53.5 29:15.4

26 43 Andrew Patterson/Philip Armstrong Ford Escort G3 6 6:36.6 5:58.3 4:34.4 4:36.9 3:50.9 3:50.7 29:27.8

27 37 Drew Wylie/Cormac McGrady Ford Escort RS1800 11 6:12.6 6:00.3 4:36.9 4:36.2 3:52.5 4:09.4 29:27.9

28 51 Niall Donnelly/Stephen Kerr Ford Escort 4 6:18.9 6:01.4 4:42.6 4:38.2 3:56.9 3:52.1 29:30.1

29 54 Robert Erwin/Neil Ervine Toyota Corolla 4 6:15.7 6:02.1 4:42.8 4:42.7 3:57.0 3:51.6 29:31.9

30 53 Adam Bustard/Michael Gilmore Citroën C2 R2 4 6:17.5 6:04.3 4:43.4 4:41.1 3:51.4 3:55.7 29:33.4

31 11 Robin Phillips/Laura Phillips Citroën DS3 R5 9 6:32.5 6:17.7 4:38.7 4:31.8 3:48.9 3:44.6 29:34.2

32 46 Ian Green/Amanda Green Peugeot 205 GTi 5 6:15.0 6:04.8 4:45.1 4:39.9 3:57.2 3:52.2 29:34.2

33 86 Declan McNaughton/Simon Michael Ford Escort MkII 7 6:15.9 6:00.0 5:05.3 4:37.2 3:55.2 3:48.9 29:42.5

34 16 David Armstrong/Paul Mulholland Ford Escort MkII 7 6:20.5 5:58.6 4:32.8 4:48.0 4:02.0 4:03.7 29:45.6

35 35 William McClurkin/Louise McClurkin Ford Escort MkII 5 6:30.3 6:03.9 4:45.0 4:40.2 3:55.1 3:53.4 29:47.9

36 41 Stephen Mawhinney/Nigel Magee Talbot Sunbeam Lotus 10 6:17.9 6:07.6 4:47.5 4:44.6 4:01.2 3:57.3 29:56.1

37 52 William Creighton/Brain Crawford Ford Fiesta R2 4 6:31.3 6:17.4 4:42.5 4:39.5 3:58.8 3:53.6 30:03.1

38 31 Seamus Branniff/Dean O'Sullivan Subaru Impreza 2 6:21.0 6:06.9 4:49.4 4:42.6 4:04.0 3:59.2 30:03.1

39 36 Hugh Murdoch/Ewan Murdoch Ford Escort MkII 7 6:31.4 6:07.8 4:43.0 4:40.6 4:06.7 3:59.8 30:09.3

40 59 Mark Geraghty/David Long Vauxhall Nova 4 6:21.8 6:03.8 4:42.4 4:59.8 4:01.5 4:01.0 30:10.3

41 81 Conor Cochrane/Alexander Cochrane Ford Escort MkII 3 6:21.9 6:12.7 4:50.5 4:50.0 4:01.2 3:54.9 30:11.2

42 78 David Kane/Martin Lynch Talbot Sunbeam 3 6:27.0 6:16.7 4:53.3 4:48.8 3:58.6 3:55.9 30:20.3

43 47 Gerry McPolin/Rory McPolin Ford Escort MkII 5 6:23.6 6:14.5 4:53.9 4:44.3 4:05.6 4:00.8 30:22.7
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North Armagh Motor Club  14 February 2015Eurocables Stages Rally

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1
SS1

SS2
SS2

SS3
SS3

SS4
SS4

SS5
SS5

SS6
SS6

Road 

Penalties
Total

Stage Times in order of Overall Classification (continued)

44 66 Michael Nutt/James McKeefrey Honda Civic 1 6:17.1 6:08.9 4:56.2 4:51.3 4:07.8 4:04.9 30:26.2

45 29 Philip Ewart/Scott McMahon Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 8 6:31.1 6:13.1 4:48.3 4:46.5 4:07.9 4:04.5 30:31.4

46 58 Brian Black/Jason Black Toyota Starlet 3 6:28.6 6:15.5 4:59.0 4:47.3 4:06.3 4:00.2 30:36.9

47 38 Philip Wylie/Lewis Dunlop Ford Escort RS1800 11 6:40.8 6:33.0 4:46.8 4:44.4 4:00.5 3:54.5 30:40.0

48 65 Neil Monaghan/Jamie Monaghan Ford Fiesta ST 1 6:23.8 6:17.2 5:06.0 4:52.4 4:08.5 4:01.0 30:48.9

49 76 Philip McDowell/Thomas Purdy Ford Escort MkI 10 6:25.4 6:19.8 5:02.1 4:54.9 4:05.8 4:02.1 30:50.1

50 79 Michael McCarroll/Ronnie Craig Ford Fiesta 1 6:32.2 6:21.1 4:59.4 4:54.3 4:08.2 4:05.3 31:00.5

51 60 Chris Byers/Joan Gilmore Ford Escort MkII 5 6:33.1 6:16.4 5:03.3 4:58.8 4:09.0 4:06.6 31:07.2

52 72 Jonathan Armstrong/Philip Mitchell Vauxhall Nova 3 6:41.3 6:20.8 5:02.5 4:58.1 4:11.7 4:05.9 31:20.3

53 64 Mark Robinson/Brian Galbraith Talbot Sunbeam 3 6:38.8 6:20.6 5:27.8 4:57.1 4:13.5 4:11.9 31:49.7

54 68 Nick Barnett/Davy Graham Honda Civic Type R 1 6:44.8 6:32.2 5:13.3 4:59.3 4:21.7 4:22.0 32:13.3

55 42 Lee Morelli/Ben Teggart Ford Escort MkII 6 7:05.9 6:49.4 5:01.7 4:56.0 4:21.8 4:10.2 32:25.0

56 82 Brian Little/Jonny McAleer Ford Escort MkII 3 6:55.3 6:35.7 5:07.7 5:11.2 4:26.7 4:18.3 32:34.9

57 85 Harry Brown/Martin McGrath Hillman Avenger 10 6:39.9 6:41.5 5:19.8 5:10.8 4:23.6 4:20.0 32:35.6

58 84 Sam Ewart/George McMahon Ford Escort MkII 10 7:04.0 6:53.0 5:18.3 5:08.8 3:55.7 4:26.3 32:46.1

59 57 Ian Duff/Ian Hull Proton Compact Sprint 4 6:51.2 6:39.1 5:34.1 5:06.1 4:22.1 4:18.4 32:51.0

60 48 Jonathan Hall/Michael Hall Ford Escort MkII 5 9:00.0 6:18.5 4:54.4 4:43.2 4:01.4 3:54.8 32:52.3

61 62 Colin Price/James Stevenson Vauxhall Corsa 3 6:10.9 6:03.9 4:46.5 8:00.0 4:02.7 4:00.7 33:04.7

62 40 Malcolm Pedlow/Ivor Ferguson BMW 2002 10 7:15.9 6:47.5 5:13.9 5:04.0 4:26.0 4:18.8 33:06.1

63 83 Gerry Faloona/Sean Treacy Vauxhall Astra 1 6:55.0 7:06.2 5:22.8 5:12.6 4:25.3 4:24.1 33:26.0

64 87 Bryan Gallagher/Gary McGlone Ford Focus 6 7:03.1 6:58.6 5:29.8 5:21.6 4:42.0 4:38.9 34:14.0

65 77 Brian Fitzmaurice/David Evans Vauxhall Nova 3 6:39.2 6:24.2 5:55.3 4:39.6 7:00.0 4:08.7 34:47.0

6 Stephen Wright/Gregory McQuillan Ford Fiesta R5 9 5:50.2 5:36.3 4:19.8 4:15.2 7:00.0 3:34.0 OTL

14 Ashley Dickson/Jackie Elliott Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 6:09.1 5:54.5 4:32.4 4:34.7 3:55.5 DNF

74 Ian Dickson/Ray Fitzpatrick Ford Fiesta ST 1 6:26.7 6:16.4 4:56.5 4:57.8 DNF

75 James Turkington/Michael Johnston Ford Escort 10 6:35.7 8:52.2 4:59.3 4:52.3 DNF

8 Stuart Biggerstaff/Jonathan MacDonaldSubaru Impreza WRC 8 5:45.0 5:33.8 4:21.9 DNF

28 Jim Feenan/Barry McParland Ford Escort WRC 8 6:11.1 5:55.0 8:00.0 DNF

33 Roy Haslett/Gavin Larmour Ford Escort F2 6 6:15.2 5:58.8 8:00.0 OTL

32 David Crossen/Mark Faulkner Ford Escort 6 6:05.4 5:56.2 DNF

45 Marshall Kennedy/Wendy Blackledge Peugeot 306 6 6:20.8 6:14.0 DNF

67 Ben Crealey/John Henderson Ford Fiesta ST 1 6:29.4 6:20.4 DNF

69 Aaron Newell/Richard Newell Ford Escort MkII 5 6:38.8 6:25.2 DNF

61 Paul Murdoch/Mark McCaffrey Ford Escort MkII 5 6:40.2 DNF

71 Sean McNabb/James McNabb Vauxhall Chevette 6 6:43.1 DNF

80 Steven McCrossan/Caroline McGuinessVauxhall Astra GSi 1 8:24.4 DNF

26 Robert Bunting/Graeme Stewart Subaru Impreza N11 2 DNF

63 Gavin Devlin/Cormac Doyle Talbot Sunbeam 3 DNF

73 Jason Dickson/Barry McGill Ford Fiesta 1 DNF
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1
SS1

SS2
SS2

SS3
SS3

SS4
SS4

SS5
SS5

SS6
SS6

Road 

Penalties
Total

Class 1      Group N cars up to and including 2000cc

1 66 Michael Nutt/James McKeefrey Honda Civic 1 6:17.1 6:08.9 4:56.2 4:51.3 4:07.8 4:04.9 30:26.2

2 65 Neil Monaghan/Jamie Monaghan Ford Fiesta ST 1 6:23.8 6:17.2 5:06.0 4:52.4 4:08.5 4:01.0 30:48.9

3 79 Michael McCarroll/Ronnie Craig Ford Fiesta 1 6:32.2 6:21.1 4:59.4 4:54.3 4:08.2 4:05.3 31:00.5

4 68 Nick Barnett/Davy Graham Honda Civic Type R 1 6:44.8 6:32.2 5:13.3 4:59.3 4:21.7 4:22.0 32:13.3

5 83 Gerry Faloona/Sean Treacy Vauxhall Astra 1 6:55.0 7:06.2 5:22.8 5:12.6 4:25.3 4:24.1 33:26.0

74 Ian Dickson/Ray Fitzpatrick Ford Fiesta ST 1 6:26.7 6:16.4 4:56.5 4:57.8 DNF

67 Ben Crealey/John Henderson Ford Fiesta ST 1 6:29.4 6:20.4 DNF

80 Steven McCrossan/Caroline McGuinessVauxhall Astra GSi 1 8:24.4 DNF

73 Jason Dickson/Barry McGill Ford Fiesta 1 DNF

Class 2      Group N cars over 2000cc

1 15 Kieron Graffin/Paddy Robinson Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 2 6:00.0 5:44.3 4:30.9 4:26.1 3:47.7 3:45.2 28:14.2

2 21 Simon Woodside/Steven Dowds Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 6:10.9 5:54.6 4:30.9 4:31.6 3:46.1 3:41.3 28:35.4

3 27 Brian McFall/Matthew McKenna Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 6:06.1 5:50.5 4:32.3 4:31.6 3:49.1 3:47.4 28:37.0

4 20 Paul Barrett/Declan Tumilty Subaru Impreza N14 2 6:06.9 5:56.9 4:31.8 4:32.0 3:46.2 3:45.8 28:39.6

5 12 Geoff McMahon/Robert Graham Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 6:10.7 5:55.9 4:31.9 4:33.3 3:51.5 3:44.9 28:48.2

6 30 Matthew McGaffin/Andrew McGaffin Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 6:05.5 6:00.2 4:34.2 4:28.2 3:49.0 3:53.0 28:50.1

7 25 Clive Kilpatrick/Jonathan Pearson Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 6:14.3 6:01.3 4:33.1 4:31.0 3:51.9 3:49.8 29:01.4

8 31 Seamus Branniff/Dean O'Sullivan Subaru Impreza 2 6:21.0 6:06.9 4:49.4 4:42.6 4:04.0 3:59.2 30:03.1

14 Ashley Dickson/Jackie Elliott Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 6:09.1 5:54.5 4:32.4 4:34.7 3:55.5 DNF

26 Robert Bunting/Graeme Stewart Subaru Impreza N11 2 DNF

Class 3      Clubman cars up to and including 1450cc and from 1451cc to 1650cc with up to two valves per cylinder - Two wheel drive only

1 81 Conor Cochrane/Alexander Cochrane Ford Escort MkII 3 6:21.9 6:12.7 4:50.5 4:50.0 4:01.2 3:54.9 30:11.2

2 78 David Kane/Martin Lynch Talbot Sunbeam 3 6:27.0 6:16.7 4:53.3 4:48.8 3:58.6 3:55.9 30:20.3

3 58 Brian Black/Jason Black Toyota Starlet 3 6:28.6 6:15.5 4:59.0 4:47.3 4:06.3 4:00.2 30:36.9

4 72 Jonathan Armstrong/Philip Mitchell Vauxhall Nova 3 6:41.3 6:20.8 5:02.5 4:58.1 4:11.7 4:05.9 31:20.3

5 64 Mark Robinson/Brian Galbraith Talbot Sunbeam 3 6:38.8 6:20.6 5:27.8 4:57.1 4:13.5 4:11.9 31:49.7

6 82 Brian Little/Jonny McAleer Ford Escort MkII 3 6:55.3 6:35.7 5:07.7 5:11.2 4:26.7 4:18.3 32:34.9

7 62 Colin Price/James Stevenson Vauxhall Corsa 3 6:10.9 6:03.9 4:46.5 8:00.0 4:02.7 4:00.7 33:04.7

8 77 Brian Fitzmaurice/David Evans Vauxhall Nova 3 6:39.2 6:24.2 5:55.3 4:39.6 7:00.0 4:08.7 34:47.0

63 Gavin Devlin/Cormac Doyle Talbot Sunbeam 3 DNF
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1
SS1

SS2
SS2

SS3
SS3

SS4
SS4

SS5
SS5

SS6
SS6

Road 

Penalties
Total

Class 4      Clubman cars from 1451cc to 1650cc with more than two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only

1 50 Kyle White/Adam Carson Citroën C2 R2 4 6:04.9 6:04.8 4:35.7 4:31.6 3:44.3 3:42.7 28:44.0

2 49 Alan Smyth/Macartan Kierans Citroën C2 R2 4 6:07.5 6:00.3 4:42.4 4:31.3 3:52.4 3:46.5 29:00.4

3 55 Andrew Wilson/Adrian Murdock Toyota Starlet 4 6:08.8 6:03.2 4:42.6 4:35.2 3:52.1 3:53.5 29:15.4

4 51 Niall Donnelly/Stephen Kerr Ford Escort 4 6:18.9 6:01.4 4:42.6 4:38.2 3:56.9 3:52.1 29:30.1

5 54 Robert Erwin/Neil Ervine Toyota Corolla 4 6:15.7 6:02.1 4:42.8 4:42.7 3:57.0 3:51.6 29:31.9

6 53 Adam Bustard/Michael Gilmore Citroën C2 R2 4 6:17.5 6:04.3 4:43.4 4:41.1 3:51.4 3:55.7 29:33.4

7 52 William Creighton/Brain Crawford Ford Fiesta R2 4 6:31.3 6:17.4 4:42.5 4:39.5 3:58.8 3:53.6 30:03.1

8 59 Mark Geraghty/David Long Vauxhall Nova 4 6:21.8 6:03.8 4:42.4 4:59.8 4:01.5 4:01.0 30:10.3

9 57 Ian Duff/Ian Hull Proton Compact Sprint 4 6:51.2 6:39.1 5:34.1 5:06.1 4:22.1 4:18.4 32:51.0

Class 5      Clubman cars from 1651cc to 2100cc with up to two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only

1 46 Ian Green/Amanda Green Peugeot 205 GTi 5 6:15.0 6:04.8 4:45.1 4:39.9 3:57.2 3:52.2 29:34.2

2 35 William McClurkin/Louise McClurkin Ford Escort MkII 5 6:30.3 6:03.9 4:45.0 4:40.2 3:55.1 3:53.4 29:47.9

3 47 Gerry McPolin/Rory McPolin Ford Escort MkII 5 6:23.6 6:14.5 4:53.9 4:44.3 4:05.6 4:00.8 30:22.7

4 60 Chris Byers/Joan Gilmore Ford Escort MkII 5 6:33.1 6:16.4 5:03.3 4:58.8 4:09.0 4:06.6 31:07.2

5 48 Jonathan Hall/Michael Hall Ford Escort MkII 5 9:00.0 6:18.5 4:54.4 4:43.2 4:01.4 3:54.8 32:52.3

69 Aaron Newell/Richard Newell Ford Escort MkII 5 6:38.8 6:25.2 DNF

61 Paul Murdoch/Mark McCaffrey Ford Escort MkII 5 6:40.2 DNF

Class 6      Clubman cars from 1651cc to 2100cc with more than two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only

1 18 Wesley Patterson/Johnny Baird Ford Escort RS 6 6:03.6 5:50.8 4:24.9 4:28.1 3:40.0 3:38.6 28:06.0

2 22 James Kennedy/Rebecca Kennedy Ford Escort MkII 6 6:04.3 5:49.8 4:32.5 4:29.9 3:45.9 3:55.6 28:38.0

3 34 Andrew McCormick/Rudy Tate Vauxhall Chevette 6 6:06.6 5:56.4 4:34.5 4:35.2 3:53.2 3:50.0 28:55.9

4 43 Andrew Patterson/Philip Armstrong Ford Escort G3 6 6:36.6 5:58.3 4:34.4 4:36.9 3:50.9 3:50.7 29:27.8

5 42 Lee Morelli/Ben Teggart Ford Escort MkII 6 7:05.9 6:49.4 5:01.7 4:56.0 4:21.8 4:10.2 32:25.0

6 87 Bryan Gallagher/Gary McGlone Ford Focus 6 7:03.1 6:58.6 5:29.8 5:21.6 4:42.0 4:38.9 34:14.0

33 Roy Haslett/Gavin Larmour Ford Escort F2 6 6:15.2 5:58.8 8:00.0 OTL

32 David Crossen/Mark Faulkner Ford Escort 6 6:05.4 5:56.2 DNF

45 Marshall Kennedy/Wendy Blackledge Peugeot 306 6 6:20.8 6:14.0 DNF

71 Sean McNabb/James McNabb Vauxhall Chevette 6 6:43.1 DNF

Class 7      Clubman cars over 2100cc – Two wheel drive only

1 19 Keith White/Damian McCann Ford Escort MkI 7 6:07.5 5:47.0 4:23.5 4:23.6 3:38.7 3:36.4 27:56.7

2 23 Dessie McCartney/Maurice Jellie Darrian T90 GTR 7 6:03.0 5:55.9 4:31.6 4:21.7 3:41.0 3:42.0 28:15.2

3 17 Fintan McGrady/Gavin Campbell Ford Escort MkII 7 6:19.2 5:51.2 4:34.9 4:37.7 3:32.5 3:46.2 28:41.7

4 86 Declan McNaughton/Simon Michael Ford Escort MkII 7 6:15.9 6:00.0 5:05.3 4:37.2 3:55.2 3:48.9 29:42.5

5 16 David Armstrong/Paul Mulholland Ford Escort MkII 7 6:20.5 5:58.6 4:32.8 4:48.0 4:02.0 4:03.7 29:45.6

6 36 Hugh Murdoch/Ewan Murdoch Ford Escort MkII 7 6:31.4 6:07.8 4:43.0 4:40.6 4:06.7 3:59.8 30:09.3
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
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Total

Class 8      World Rally Cars manufactured up to 31 December 2010

1 1 Derek McGarrity/James McKee Mini Countryman WRC 8 5:31.5 5:29.2 4:12.0 4:08.3 3:28.4 3:25.7 26:15.1

2 3 Kenny McKinstry/Noel Orr Subaru Impreza S14 WRC 8 5:33.5 5:25.7 4:12.5 4:10.0 3:30.2 3:29.2 26:21.1

3 7 Kevin Barrett/Claire Gamble Subaru Impreza S14 WRC 8 5:42.8 5:30.3 4:18.3 4:10.4 3:34.6 3:37.8 26:54.2

4 5 Paddy McVeigh/Gary McElhinney Subaru Impreza S12B 8 5:49.8 5:44.8 4:19.3 4:16.4 3:38.0 3:30.8 27:19.1

5 4 Martin Cairns/Brian Hoy Subaru Impreza S14 WRC 8 5:47.9 5:37.5 4:17.5 4:27.5 3:39.7 3:34.9 27:25.0

6 9 Emma McKinstry/Kenny Hull Subaru Impreza S8 8 5:53.8 5:46.2 4:24.1 4:22.2 3:38.0 3:36.8 27:41.1

7 10 Ray Brammer/Mo Downey Subaru Impreza WRC 8 6:06.5 5:43.1 4:24.3 4:21.8 3:39.7 3:35.8 27:51.2

8 29 Philip Ewart/Scott McMahon Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 8 6:31.1 6:13.1 4:48.3 4:46.5 4:07.9 4:04.5 30:31.4

8 Stuart Biggerstaff/Jonathan MacDonaldSubaru Impreza WRC 8 5:45.0 5:33.8 4:21.9 DNF

28 Jim Feenan/Barry McParland Ford Escort WRC 8 6:11.1 5:55.0 8:00.0 DNF

Class 9      All other eligible cars including FIA Super 2000, R4 and R4T cars

1 2 Alan Carmichael/Ivor lamont Mini Countryman WRC 9 5:42.6 5:35.5 4:20.1 4:13.1 3:38.0 3:34.4 27:03.7

2 24 Brendan O'Hagan/Tommy Speers Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 9 6:03.2 6:01.3 4:37.1 4:35.5 3:52.9 3:49.3 28:59.3

3 11 Robin Phillips/Laura Phillips Citroën DS3 R5 9 6:32.5 6:17.7 4:38.7 4:31.8 3:48.9 3:44.6 29:34.2

6 Stephen Wright/Gregory McQuillan Ford Fiesta R5 9 5:50.2 5:36.3 4:19.8 4:15.2 7:00.0 3:34.0 OTL

Class 10      Historic Rally cars registered up to 31 December 1985

1 41 Stephen Mawhinney/Nigel Magee Talbot Sunbeam Lotus 10 6:17.9 6:07.6 4:47.5 4:44.6 4:01.2 3:57.3 29:56.1

2 76 Philip McDowell/Thomas Purdy Ford Escort MkI 10 6:25.4 6:19.8 5:02.1 4:54.9 4:05.8 4:02.1 30:50.1

3 85 Harry Brown/Martin McGrath Hillman Avenger 10 6:39.9 6:41.5 5:19.8 5:10.8 4:23.6 4:20.0 32:35.6

4 84 Sam Ewart/George McMahon Ford Escort MkII 10 7:04.0 6:53.0 5:18.3 5:08.8 3:55.7 4:26.3 32:46.1

5 40 Malcolm Pedlow/Ivor Ferguson BMW 2002 10 7:15.9 6:47.5 5:13.9 5:04.0 4:26.0 4:18.8 33:06.1

75 James Turkington/Michael Johnston Ford Escort 10 6:35.7 8:52.2 4:59.3 4:52.3 DNF

Class 11      Historic Rally cars complying with FIA Appendix K

1 37 Drew Wylie/Cormac McGrady Ford Escort RS1800 11 6:12.6 6:00.3 4:36.9 4:36.2 3:52.5 4:09.4 29:27.9

2 38 Philip Wylie/Lewis Dunlop Ford Escort RS1800 11 6:40.8 6:33.0 4:46.8 4:44.4 4:00.5 3:54.5 30:40.0

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net Notional Times have a grey background Official Final Classification



North Armagh Motor Club  14 February 2015Eurocables Stages Rally

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS1
SS1

SS2
SS2

SS3
SS3

SS4
SS4

SS5
SS5

SS6
SS6

Overall Positions for each Stage

1 1 Derek McGarrity/James McKee Mini Countryman WRC 1 2 1 1 1 1

2 3 Kenny McKinstry/Noel Orr Subaru Impreza S14 WRC 2 1 2 2 2 2

3 7 Kevin Barrett/Claire Gamble Subaru Impreza S14 WRC 4 3 4 3 4 10

4 2 Alan Carmichael/Ivor lamont Mini Countryman WRC 3 5 7 4 5 5

5 5 Paddy McVeigh/Gary McElhinney Subaru Impreza S12B 7 10 5 6 5 3

6 4 Martin Cairns/Brian Hoy Subaru Impreza S14 WRC 6 7 3 12 9 6

7 9 Emma McKinstry/Kenny Hull Subaru Impreza S8 9 11 10 9 5 9

8 10 Ray Brammer/Mo Downey Subaru Impreza WRC 19 8 11 8 9 7

9 19 Keith White/Damian McCann Ford Escort MkI 22 12 9 10 8 8

10 18 Wesley Patterson/Johnny Baird Ford Escort RS 13 15 12 13 11 11

11 15 Kieron Graffin/Paddy Robinson Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 10 9 13 11 17 17

12 23 Dessie McCartney/Maurice Jellie Darrian T90 GTR 11 20 15 7 12 13

13 21 Simon Woodside/Steven Dowds Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 27 18 13 18 15 12

14 27 Brian McFall/Matthew McKenna Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 18 14 18 18 20 21

15 22 James Kennedy/Rebecca Kennedy Ford Escort MkII 14 13 20 15 14 37

16 20 Paul Barrett/Declan Tumilty Subaru Impreza N14 21 24 16 22 16 18

17 17 Fintan McGrady/Gavin Campbell Ford Escort MkII 40 16 26 31 3 19

18 50 Kyle White/Adam Carson Citroën C2 R2 15 41 27 18 13 14

19 12 Geoff McMahon/Robert Graham Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 26 20 17 23 23 16

20 30 Matthew McGaffin/Andrew McGaffin Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 17 29 23 14 19 30

21 34 Andrew McCormick/Rudy Tate Vauxhall Chevette 20 23 25 25 29 25

22 24 Brendan O'Hagan/Tommy Speers Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 12 32 29 27 28 23

23 49 Alan Smyth/Macartan Kierans Citroën C2 R2 22 30 31 17 26 20

24 25 Clive Kilpatrick/Jonathan Pearson Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 31 32 22 16 24 24

25 55 Andrew Wilson/Adrian Murdock Toyota Starlet 24 36 34 25 25 32

26 43 Andrew Patterson/Philip Armstrong Ford Escort G3 61 25 24 29 21 26

27 37 Drew Wylie/Cormac McGrady Ford Escort RS1800 30 30 28 28 27 56

28 51 Niall Donnelly/Stephen Kerr Ford Escort 39 34 34 32 34 28

29 54 Robert Erwin/Neil Ervine Toyota Corolla 34 35 36 40 35 27

30 53 Adam Bustard/Michael Gilmore Citroën C2 R2 37 40 38 38 22 38

31 11 Robin Phillips/Laura Phillips Citroën DS3 R5 58 57 30 21 18 15

32 46 Ian Green/Amanda Green Peugeot 205 GTi 32 41 40 35 36 29

33 86 Declan McNaughton/Simon Michael Ford Escort MkII 35 28 59 30 31 22

34 16 David Armstrong/Paul Mulholland Ford Escort MkII 41 26 21 47 44 49

35 35 William McClurkin/Louise McClurkin Ford Escort MkII 53 38 39 36 30 31

36 41 Stephen Mawhinney/Nigel Magee Talbot Sunbeam Lotus 38 44 43 44 40 40

37 52 William Creighton/Brain Crawford Ford Fiesta R2 55 56 33 33 38 33

38 31 Seamus Branniff/Dean O'Sullivan Subaru Impreza 43 43 45 39 46 41

39 36 Hugh Murdoch/Ewan Murdoch Ford Escort MkII 56 45 37 37 50 42

40 59 Mark Geraghty/David Long Vauxhall Nova 44 37 31 61 43 46

41 81 Conor Cochrane/Alexander Cochrane Ford Escort MkII 45 47 46 49 40 36

42 78 David Kane/Martin Lynch Talbot Sunbeam 50 54 47 48 37 39

43 47 Gerry McPolin/Rory McPolin Ford Escort MkII 46 50 48 42 47 45
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North Armagh Motor Club  14 February 2015Eurocables Stages Rally

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS1
SS1

SS2
SS2

SS3
SS3

SS4
SS4

SS5
SS5

SS6
SS6

Overall Positions for each Stage (continued)

44 66 Michael Nutt/James McKeefrey Honda Civic 36 46 50 50 51 51

45 29 Philip Ewart/Scott McMahon Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 54 48 44 45 52 50

46 58 Brian Black/Jason Black Toyota Starlet 51 51 52 46 49 43

47 38 Philip Wylie/Lewis Dunlop Ford Escort RS1800 67 67 42 43 39 34

48 65 Neil Monaghan/Jamie Monaghan Ford Fiesta ST 47 55 60 52 54 46

49 76 Philip McDowell/Thomas Purdy Ford Escort MkI 48 59 56 54 48 48

50 79 Michael McCarroll/Ronnie Craig Ford Fiesta 57 63 54 53 53 52

51 60 Chris Byers/Joan Gilmore Ford Escort MkII 59 52 58 59 55 54

52 72 Jonathan Armstrong/Philip Mitchell Vauxhall Nova 68 62 57 58 56 53

53 64 Mark Robinson/Brian Galbraith Talbot Sunbeam 62 61 67 56 57 58

54 68 Nick Barnett/Davy Graham Honda Civic Type R 70 66 62 60 58 63

55 42 Lee Morelli/Ben Teggart Ford Escort MkII 76 72 55 55 59 57

56 82 Brian Little/Jonny McAleer Ford Escort MkII 73 68 61 66 64 59

57 85 Harry Brown/Martin McGrath Hillman Avenger 65 70 65 65 61 62

58 84 Sam Ewart/George McMahon Ford Escort MkII 75 73 64 64 33 65

59 57 Ian Duff/Ian Hull Proton Compact Sprint 71 69 69 63 60 60

60 48 Jonathan Hall/Michael Hall Ford Escort MkII 79 58 49 41 42 35

61 62 Colin Price/James Stevenson Vauxhall Corsa 27 38 41 69 45 44

62 40 Malcolm Pedlow/Ivor Ferguson BMW 2002 77 71 63 62 63 61

63 83 Gerry Faloona/Sean Treacy Vauxhall Astra 72 75 66 67 62 64

64 87 Bryan Gallagher/Gary McGlone Ford Focus 74 74 68 68 65 66

65 77 Brian Fitzmaurice/David Evans Vauxhall Nova 64 64 70 34 66 55

6 Stephen Wright/Gregory McQuillan Ford Fiesta R5 8 6 6 5 66 4

14 Ashley Dickson/Jackie Elliott Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 25 17 19 24 32

74 Ian Dickson/Ray Fitzpatrick Ford Fiesta ST 49 52 51 57

75 James Turkington/Michael Johnston Ford Escort 60 76 53 51

8 Stuart Biggerstaff/Jonathan MacDonaldSubaru Impreza WRC 5 4 8

28 Jim Feenan/Barry McParland Ford Escort WRC 29 19 71

33 Roy Haslett/Gavin Larmour Ford Escort F2 33 27 71

32 David Crossen/Mark Faulkner Ford Escort 16 22

45 Marshall Kennedy/Wendy Blackledge Peugeot 306 42 49

67 Ben Crealey/John Henderson Ford Fiesta ST 52 60

69 Aaron Newell/Richard Newell Ford Escort MkII 62 65

61 Paul Murdoch/Mark McCaffrey Ford Escort MkII 66

71 Sean McNabb/James McNabb Vauxhall Chevette 69

80 Steven McCrossan/Caroline McGuinessVauxhall Astra GSi 78
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North Armagh Motor Club  14 February 2015Eurocables Stages Rally

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS1
SS1

SS2
SS2

SS3
SS3

SS4
SS4

SS5
SS5

SS6
SS6

Overall Positions after each Stage

1 1 Derek McGarrity/James McKee Mini Countryman WRC 1 2 2 1 1 1

2 3 Kenny McKinstry/Noel Orr Subaru Impreza S14 WRC 2 1 1 2 2 2

3 7 Kevin Barrett/Claire Gamble Subaru Impreza S14 WRC 4 3 3 3 3 3

4 2 Alan Carmichael/Ivor lamont Mini Countryman WRC 3 4 4 4 4 4

5 5 Paddy McVeigh/Gary McElhinney Subaru Impreza S12B 7 8 8 6 5 5

6 4 Martin Cairns/Brian Hoy Subaru Impreza S14 WRC 6 6 6 7 6 6

7 9 Emma McKinstry/Kenny Hull Subaru Impreza S8 9 9 9 8 7 7

8 10 Ray Brammer/Mo Downey Subaru Impreza WRC 19 11 10 9 8 8

9 19 Keith White/Damian McCann Ford Escort MkI 22 14 12 11 9 9

10 18 Wesley Patterson/Johnny Baird Ford Escort RS 13 13 13 12 10 10

11 15 Kieron Graffin/Paddy Robinson Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 10 10 11 10 11 11

12 23 Dessie McCartney/Maurice Jellie Darrian T90 GTR 11 16 16 13 12 12

13 21 Simon Woodside/Steven Dowds Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 27 22 19 17 16 13

14 27 Brian McFall/Matthew McKenna Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 18 15 15 15 14 14

15 22 James Kennedy/Rebecca Kennedy Ford Escort MkII 14 12 14 14 13 15

16 20 Paul Barrett/Declan Tumilty Subaru Impreza N14 21 20 17 16 15 16

17 17 Fintan McGrady/Gavin Campbell Ford Escort MkII 40 28 24 26 17 17

18 50 Kyle White/Adam Carson Citroën C2 R2 15 27 25 22 19 18

19 12 Geoff McMahon/Robert Graham Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 26 25 21 20 20 19

20 30 Matthew McGaffin/Andrew McGaffin Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 17 23 22 18 18 20

21 34 Andrew McCormick/Rudy Tate Vauxhall Chevette 20 18 20 21 21 21

22 24 Brendan O'Hagan/Tommy Speers Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 12 21 23 23 23 22

23 49 Alan Smyth/Macartan Kierans Citroën C2 R2 22 26 28 25 25 23

24 25 Clive Kilpatrick/Jonathan Pearson Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 31 33 26 24 24 24

25 55 Andrew Wilson/Adrian Murdock Toyota Starlet 24 29 30 28 27 25

26 43 Andrew Patterson/Philip Armstrong Ford Escort G3 61 47 37 33 28 26

27 37 Drew Wylie/Cormac McGrady Ford Escort RS1800 30 30 27 27 26 27

28 51 Niall Donnelly/Stephen Kerr Ford Escort 39 38 33 30 30 28

29 54 Robert Erwin/Neil Ervine Toyota Corolla 34 35 31 31 31 29

30 53 Adam Bustard/Michael Gilmore Citroën C2 R2 37 39 35 34 29 30

31 11 Robin Phillips/Laura Phillips Citroën DS3 R5 58 59 45 39 34 31

32 46 Ian Green/Amanda Green Peugeot 205 GTi 32 37 34 32 33 31

33 86 Declan McNaughton/Simon Michael Ford Escort MkII 35 34 41 36 35 33

34 16 David Armstrong/Paul Mulholland Ford Escort MkII 41 36 29 29 32 34

35 35 William McClurkin/Louise McClurkin Ford Escort MkII 53 44 40 37 36 35

36 41 Stephen Mawhinney/Nigel Magee Talbot Sunbeam Lotus 38 40 38 35 37 36

37 52 William Creighton/Brain Crawford Ford Fiesta R2 55 56 46 42 40 37

38 31 Seamus Branniff/Dean O'Sullivan Subaru Impreza 43 43 39 38 38 37

39 36 Hugh Murdoch/Ewan Murdoch Ford Escort MkII 56 49 42 40 40 39

40 59 Mark Geraghty/David Long Vauxhall Nova 44 41 36 41 39 40

41 81 Conor Cochrane/Alexander Cochrane Ford Escort MkII 45 45 44 44 42 41

42 78 David Kane/Martin Lynch Talbot Sunbeam 50 52 49 47 45 42

43 47 Gerry McPolin/Rory McPolin Ford Escort MkII 46 48 47 45 44 43
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North Armagh Motor Club  14 February 2015Eurocables Stages Rally

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS1
SS1

SS2
SS2

SS3
SS3

SS4
SS4

SS5
SS5

SS6
SS6

Overall Positions after each Stage (continued)

44 66 Michael Nutt/James McKeefrey Honda Civic 36 42 42 43 43 44

45 29 Philip Ewart/Scott McMahon Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 54 54 48 46 46 45

46 58 Brian Black/Jason Black Toyota Starlet 51 53 51 48 47 46

47 38 Philip Wylie/Lewis Dunlop Ford Escort RS1800 67 65 56 52 48 47

48 65 Neil Monaghan/Jamie Monaghan Ford Fiesta ST 47 50 52 50 49 48

49 76 Philip McDowell/Thomas Purdy Ford Escort MkI 48 55 53 51 50 49

50 79 Michael McCarroll/Ronnie Craig Ford Fiesta 57 60 54 53 51 50

51 60 Chris Byers/Joan Gilmore Ford Escort MkII 59 57 55 54 52 51

52 72 Jonathan Armstrong/Philip Mitchell Vauxhall Nova 68 62 57 55 53 52

53 64 Mark Robinson/Brian Galbraith Talbot Sunbeam 62 61 58 56 54 53

54 68 Nick Barnett/Davy Graham Honda Civic Type R 70 66 59 57 55 54

55 42 Lee Morelli/Ben Teggart Ford Escort MkII 76 70 62 61 56 55

56 82 Brian Little/Jonny McAleer Ford Escort MkII 73 69 60 59 58 56

57 85 Harry Brown/Martin McGrath Hillman Avenger 65 67 61 60 57 58

58 84 Sam Ewart/George McMahon Ford Escort MkII 75 71 65 64 59 59

59 57 Ian Duff/Ian Hull Proton Compact Sprint 71 68 64 62 60 60

60 48 Jonathan Hall/Michael Hall Ford Escort MkII 79 75 70 67 62 61

61 62 Colin Price/James Stevenson Vauxhall Corsa 27 32 32 68 65 62

62 40 Malcolm Pedlow/Ivor Ferguson BMW 2002 77 74 66 63 61 63

63 83 Gerry Faloona/Sean Treacy Vauxhall Astra 72 72 67 65 64 64

64 87 Bryan Gallagher/Gary McGlone Ford Focus 74 73 68 66 66 65

65 77 Brian Fitzmaurice/David Evans Vauxhall Nova 64 63 63 58 67 66

6 Stephen Wright/Gregory McQuillan Ford Fiesta R5 8 7 7 5 63 57

14 Ashley Dickson/Jackie Elliott Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 25 19 18 19 22

74 Ian Dickson/Ray Fitzpatrick Ford Fiesta ST 49 51 50 49

75 James Turkington/Michael Johnston Ford Escort 60 76 71 69

8 Stuart Biggerstaff/Jonathan MacDonaldSubaru Impreza WRC 5 5 5

28 Jim Feenan/Barry McParland Ford Escort WRC 29 24 69

33 Roy Haslett/Gavin Larmour Ford Escort F2 33 31 72

32 David Crossen/Mark Faulkner Ford Escort 16 17

45 Marshall Kennedy/Wendy Blackledge Peugeot 306 42 46

67 Ben Crealey/John Henderson Ford Fiesta ST 52 58

69 Aaron Newell/Richard Newell Ford Escort MkII 62 64

61 Paul Murdoch/Mark McCaffrey Ford Escort MkII 66

71 Sean McNabb/James McNabb Vauxhall Chevette 69

80 Steven McCrossan/Caroline McGuinessVauxhall Astra GSi 78
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North Armagh Motor Club Eurocables Stages Rally  14 February 2015

No. Driver Penalty Reason Control
6 Stephen Wright 02:00 12 minutes late Finish SS5 Tie for 31st Place --- use most fastest stage times as tiebreak ---

33 Roy Haslett 05:00 30 minutes late Finish SS3 11 Robin Phillips Wins 31st place with 4 faster or equal stage times
46 Ian Green Moves to 32nd place with 2 faster or equal stage times

Tie for 37th Place --- use most fastest stage times as tiebreak ---
52 William Creighton Wins 37th place with 4 faster or equal stage times
31 Seamus Branniff Moves to 38th place with 2 faster or equal stage times

Number of starters 82
Number of finishers 65

Number of stages 6
Stage Mileage 24.00

Other information Retirements

Tie BreaksRoad Penalties

Official Final ClassificationNotional Times have a grey backgroundResults by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net


